#H

10
11
12
13
15
21
24
25
32
34
35

Name P
Caroline Baker

* Ashlyn Waldram
Eloise Chatfield
Sophia Marcum
Scarlett Meyer
RyLynn Ruffing

* Nya Pellant-Latham
* Libby Nelson
Spencer Martin

* Olivia Chatfield

* Leah Powell
Katelyn Reed

Brynn Schindele
Kestrel Butler

Team
Totals

Total FG

3 PTFG

Free Throws
Name P

Allison Thomas
* Alexa Reinke
Avery Allen
Maya Atkinson
Jordan Kurtz

* Gabi Iglesias
Payton Heffern
Emmi Swillie

* Reese Vachek
Whitney Watson
Halle Richardson
* Fanci Sackett
* Lexi Moore
Bailey Pearson
Averie Pierce
Team

Totals

Total FG
3PTFG
Free Throws

Free Throw Pts
Pts off Turnovers
Total Rebounds
Off Rebound %
3Pt Efficiency
Effective FG%

Technical Fouls

Officials

TFG
0/0
6/11
0/0
0/0
2/5
0/0
1/3
2/4
0/0
1/4
172
0/0
0/0
0/0

13/29

1st Half
1st Half
1st Half

TFG
0/0
0/4
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/8
2/5
0/0
1/4
0/1
0/0
1/4

3/10
0/0
0/0

7/36

1st Half
1st Half
1st Half

Boi
9
9
18
12.5
+23.3
56.9

Boi
Tim

IDHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score
Timberline Wolves vs. Boise Brave
Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 2:00 PM Site: Mt View Attendance: Unknown

2FG
0/0
4/8
0/0
0/0
0/1
0/0
1/3
172
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0

6/15

6/18
4/10
0/0

2FG
0/0
0/1
0/0
0/0
0/0
0/0
1/2
0/0
1/4
0/1
0/0
1/4
3/8
0/0
0/0

6/20

3/17
0/9
8/12

Tim
19
9
31
51.5
-13.8
20.8

Visitors: Boise Brave

3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
2/3 1/2 15 0 2 2 3 0
0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 0 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 1 0
2/4 2/2 8 0 1 1 3 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 4/4 6 0 1 1 3 0
1/2 0/0 5 0 2 2 4 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1/3 2/4 5 0 0 0 4 0
1/2 0/0 3 0 3 3 4 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
1 7 8
7/14 9/12 42 2 16 18 22 0
33.3% 2nd Half 7/11  63.6% Game 13/29
40.0% 2nd Half 3/4 75.0% Game 7/14
0.00% 2nd Half 9/12  75.0% Game 9/12
Home: Timberline Wolves
3Pt FT PTS ORB DRB TR PF FD
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/3 2/6 2 0 1 1 2 1
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/8 4/6 4 3 1 4 2 0
1/3 0/0 5 0 1 1 2 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 6/8 8 0 0 0 1 0
0/0 0/0 0 1 0 1 1 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 2/2 4 2 4 6 3 0
0/2 5/6 11 4 1 5 1 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
0/0 0/0 0 0 0 0 0 0
7 6 13
1/16  19/28 34 17 14 31 12 1
17.6% 2nd Half 4/19 21.1% Game 7/36
0.00% 2nd Half 1/7 14.3% Game 1/16
66.7% 2nd Half 11/16 68.8% Game 19/28
Boi Tim
3Pt Points 21 3 Pts/Possession
2nd Chance Points 0 5 Pts off Bench
Team Rebounds 8 13 Dead Ball Reb
Def Rebound % 48.5 87.5 Total Rebound %
Def. Stops 28 23 Pts/Shot
FT Rate 0.31 0.52 Points in Paint
None
None

Daren Almond, David Lee, Miles McKelvey

Qtr 1|/Qtr 2|Qtr 3|Qtr 4

OT 1/0OT 2|0T 3|OT 4|Total

Boise Brave

10 6 14 12 0 0 0

0 42

Timberline Wolves| 8 6 9 11 0 0 0 0

34

Largest Lead Tim 23 Boi 37 (14 pts) Lead Changes 6

Longest Run Tim 11-2 Boi 10-0

Comments:

None

Number of Ties 3
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1.00 0.79

OOOL»)OO'—-*—‘O*—"—ONOE

=]

TO

NO~R,BANOOOO—~~,OOOR~O

s
N

BS

QOO OO0~ OO0OO0

N

ST MIN

SO0 OO0~ ~,O~=OO~=O

N

DNP
27:01
3:42
3:14
18:53
DNP
32:00
25:25
DNP
22:23
27:22
DNP
DNP
DNP

160
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DNP
19:20
DNP
DNP
DNP
29:24
13:15
DNP
22:19
11:57
DNP
28:46
31:12
3:47
DNP

160



