

**IDHSAA Basketball - Game Box Score**  
**Timberline Wolves vs. Boise Brave**  
**Date: 2/20/2026 Time: 2:00 PM Site: Mt View Attendance: Unknown**

**Visitors: Boise Brave**

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
0	Caroline Baker		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
3	* Ashlyn Waldram		6/11	4/8	2/3	1/2	15	0	2	2	3	0	3	0	2	0	1	27:01
5	Eloise Chatfield		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3:42
10	Sophia Marcum		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0	3:14
11	Scarlett Meyer		2/5	0/1	2/4	2/2	8	0	1	1	3	0	0	0	1	1	1	18:53
12	RyLynn Ruffing		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
13	* Nya Pellant-Latham		1/3	1/3	0/0	4/4	6	0	1	1	3	0	0	0	1	0	1	32:00
15	* Libby Nelson		2/4	1/2	1/2	0/0	5	0	2	2	4	0	2	0	1	0	1	25:25
21	Spencer Martin		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
24	* Olivia Chatfield		1/4	0/1	1/3	2/4	5	0	0	0	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	22:23
25	* Leah Powell		1/2	0/0	1/2	0/0	3	0	3	3	4	0	3	0	3	1	0	27:22
32	Katelyn Reed		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
34	Brynn Schindele		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
35	Kestrel Butler		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							1	7	8								
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>13/29</b>	<b>6/15</b>	<b>7/14</b>	<b>9/12</b>	<b>42</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>16</b>	<b>18</b>	<b>22</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>8</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>9</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>160</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	6/18	33.3%	2nd Half		7/11	63.6%	Game	13/29		44.8%					
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	4/10	40.0%	2nd Half		3/4	75.0%	Game	7/14		50.0%					
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	0/0	0.00%	2nd Half		9/12	75.0%	Game	9/12		75.0%					

**Home: Timberline Wolves**

##	Name	P	TFG	2FG	3 Pt	FT	PTS	ORB	DRB	TR	PF	FD	AST	AA	TO	BS	ST	MIN
1	Allison Thomas		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
2	* Alexa Reinke		0/4	0/1	0/3	2/6	2	0	1	1	2	1	1	0	1	0	1	19:20
3	Avery Allen		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
5	Maya Atkinson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
10	Jordan Kurtz		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
11	* Gabi Iglesias		0/8	0/0	0/8	4/6	4	3	1	4	2	0	1	0	1	0	2	29:24
12	Payton Heffern		2/5	1/2	1/3	0/0	5	0	1	1	2	0	0	0	1	0	0	13:15
14	Emmi Swillie		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
20	* Reese Vachek		1/4	1/4	0/0	6/8	8	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	22:19
21	Whitney Watson		0/1	0/1	0/0	0/0	0	1	0	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	11:57
22	Halle Richardson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
23	* Fanci Sackett		1/4	1/4	0/0	2/2	4	2	4	6	3	0	0	0	2	0	0	28:46
24	* Lexi Moore		3/10	3/8	0/2	5/6	11	4	1	5	1	0	0	0	4	1	1	31:12
33	Bailey Pearson		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	3:47
34	Averie Pierce		0/0	0/0	0/0	0/0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	DNP
	Team							7	6	13					2			
	<b>Totals</b>		<b>7/36</b>	<b>6/20</b>	<b>1/16</b>	<b>19/28</b>	<b>34</b>	<b>17</b>	<b>14</b>	<b>31</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>2</b>	<b>0</b>	<b>12</b>	<b>1</b>	<b>4</b>	<b>160</b>
	<b>Total FG</b>		1st Half	3/17	17.6%	2nd Half		4/19	21.1%	Game	7/36		19.4%					
	<b>3 PT FG</b>		1st Half	0/9	0.00%	2nd Half		1/7	14.3%	Game	1/16		6.25%					
	<b>Free Throws</b>		1st Half	8/12	66.7%	2nd Half		11/16	68.8%	Game	19/28		67.9%					

		<b>Boi</b>	<b>Tim</b>			<b>Boi</b>	<b>Tim</b>					<b>Boi</b>	<b>Tim</b>
	Free Throw Pts	9	19	3Pt Points		21	3	Pts/Possession				1.00	0.79
	Pts off Turnovers	9	9	2nd Chance Points		0	5	Pts off Bench				8	5
	Total Rebounds	18	31	Team Rebounds		8	13	Dead Ball Reb				3	4
	Off Rebound %	12.5	51.5	Def Rebound %		48.5	87.5	Total Rebound %				36.7	63.3
	3Pt Efficiency	+23.3	-13.8	Def. Stops		28	23	Pts/Shot				1.20	0.68
	Effective FG%	56.9	20.8	FT Rate		0.31	0.52	Points in Paint				8	6
	Technical Fouls	<b>Boi</b>		None									
		<b>Tim</b>		None									
	Officials	Daren Almond, David Lee, Miles McKelvey											

	Qtr 1	Qtr 2	Qtr 3	Qtr 4	OT 1	OT 2	OT 3	OT 4	Total
<b>Boise Brave</b>	10	6	14	12	0	0	0	0	<b>42</b>
<b>Timberline Wolves</b>	8	6	9	11	0	0	0	0	<b>34</b>

**Largest Lead** Tim 23 Boi 37 (14 pts) **Lead Changes** 6 **Number of Ties** 3  
**Longest Run** Tim 11-2 Boi 10-0  
**Comments:** None